FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6/04) OMD NO. 0651-0027 exp. 6/30/2 03-16-2007

eet

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

103384008	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carmen Laura Basile, Adrian Aylward, Jonny Boyd Reckless	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Yes	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 14-18 Bell Street
Assignment Merger	Malvern House
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City: Maidenhead State/Provence: Zip: SL6 1BR
Execution Date(s): 2/26/07; 2/26/07; 3/2/07	Country: United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/26/07; 2/26/07; 3/2/07	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/715075.	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Patent Department Macrovision Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 2830 De La Cruz Boulevard	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)None Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Santa Clara State: California Zip: 95050	8. Deposit Account Number:
Guide Grant Court	13-0762
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit secount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document George B. Almeida (Reg. No. 20.696) Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Services Branch, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/15/2007 01 FC:8021

REEL: 019049 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Name and Address of Inventors:

CARMEN LAURA BASILE

Malvern House 14-18 Bell Street Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 1BR UNITED KINGDOM

AYLWARD, ADRIAN

Bowman House Church Lane, Highclere Newbury, Berkshire, RG20 9RE UNITED KINGDOM

RECKLESS, JONNY, BOYD

35 Maidenhead Court Park Maidenhead, Berkshire, SL6 8HN UNITED KINGDOM

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

APPARATUS FOR AND A METHOD OF COPY-PROTECTING A CONTENT CARRYING RECORDING MEDIUM

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States:

is filed herewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to Macrovision Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2830 De La Cruz Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95050, and their successors, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention, for which we have executed the above

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 019049 FRAME: 0184

mentioned United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I HAVE SET BELOW MY HANDS

Dated: 26 February, 2007 Inventor. CARMEN LAURA BASILE

Dated: 26d Feb., 2007 Inventor: A PAylivas

Dated: 2 MARCH . 2007

Page 2 of 2